
) 

0.33 
N.ID. 
0.08 

0.19 
22 

38.26 

VudhityCootrol 
Zonal Laboratory (Tyt: DAB. Govt. of N.C.T, of Delh1 

considered it for drinking purpose. 
REMARKS:- On the basis of above tested parameters, both water samples conforns BIS: 10500-2012 and can be 

2.09 
N.D 
N.D 

7.20 
24.8 

30 

62 

92 

78 
SIL 

179 
276 

7.5 
0.79 

Chlor. 
Clear 

(2) 

Salwan Public School Tahir Pur Dilens Goen Delhi9 

nACWA (TYRalys Mst. Chief Water 

RESULT 

),71 
N.D, 

0.10 
0.14 

22 
36.70 

1.68 
N.D 
N.D 

7.68 
25.6 

32 

64 

96 

78 

NIL 

177 
272 

7:4 
0.58 

Chlor. 
Clear 

Kondli Gharouli Complex 

() 

dalcd:- 25-04-2023 

I00mi 
11PN/ 

mg/l 
mg) 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/1 

Delhi-110096 
Mayur Vihar Phase-lII, 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mgn 

mg/l 
mg/n 

mg/l 
mg/l 

mg/l 
us/cm 

NTU 

(NITS 

Director 

DATE:: 29-04-2023 

BACT 

NO RELANATION 

1.0 

NO RELANATION 
NO RELAXATION 

1.5 
1000 

400 

NO RELAXATION 

NO REL.AN.ATION 
100 
200 

600 
600 

\O RELANATION 

2000 

5.0 

Pernissible 

Absent 

0.2 
0.05 

1.0 

1.0 
250 
200 
45 

0.5 
30 

75 

200 
200 
45 

500 

6.5-8.5 
1.0 

Desirable 
BIS:10500-2012 LJMITS 

Challan No:- 37 

Mayur Vihar Phase-Iil, 
Kondli Gharouli Complex 

SalwafPublic School 
napai 

Bacteriological Examination 

QUALITY CONTROL LABORATORY. 
DELHLJAL. BOARD( GOVT. OF.N.CT. DELHI) 

"�SHÈMIST 

Coliform count 

Sample Dnly 
This RepOrt he Parrticaiars 

t¡ins 

NO: DJB/QCL TYR/PD/04/2304/02 
TRANS YAMUNA REGION TAHIRPUR DELHI-10093 

Residual Chlorine 
Cyanide 

Total Iron 
Fluoride 
Chloride 
Sulphate 

Nitrate 

Ammonial Nitrogen 
Magnesium as (Mg) 

Nitrite 

Calciun1 as (Ca) 
Magnesium Hardncss 

Calcium Hardness 
Total Hardness 

Total Alkalinity 
pth Alkalinity 

Chemical Examination 
Total Dissolved Solids 

Electrical Conductivity 

STOP(ORONA VIRUS-Wash Y'our land/Wear Mask/Maintain Social istandc 

pli Value Turbidity 

PARTICLARS 

Odour 
Physical Examination Colour 

2.3. 

22. 
21. 
20. 
19. 
18, 

15. 
14. 

13. 
12. 

11. 
10. 

9, 

8. 

7. 

B 

Rel. 
No-SPS/MV/MCDI23-24/1717, dt 25-04-2023 

Sehool, ondli Gharouli Comples, Mavur Vihar, Phase-1|1, Delhi- 96, for drinking purpose. 

\nalysis report of DJB supply water samples collectcd fron (1)nlet (2) Outlet. M/S Salwan Public 

2. 

1, 

Date of collection:- 27-04-2023 

NO: DJB/ACWA(TYRY2023. 

To 



Delhi-110096 
Mayur Vihar Phase-III, 
Kondli Gharouli Complex 

Saiwan Public'School 
Directo 

SHAHDARA (SOUTH) ZONE 
MUNICAPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
DEPUTY HEALTH OFFICER 

Shahdara (Sduth) Zone 
Depyty HeNX( 

Dated: 

: Provided 
:Provided 

: Pucca 

This certificate/NOC is valid for (01) one year only. 

any and on any dispute regarding title of land. 
Certificate and its has no bearing on unauthorized construction of the premises if 

hygiene conditions. This certificate is subject to provision of Fire Safety 

At the time of inspection, school is found running under sanitary and 

:38 
: 29 

: Exist in each rOom 
:Exist in each room 

:Provided :1656 (Boys-947, Girls-709) 
:64 Teacher, 13 Ministterial Staff 

:74 
:8 A.M. to 2:30 P.M 

Phase-II, Delhi-g6 
: Kondli Gharoli Complex, Mayur Vihar, 

Deth-13003 
Nayur Vihar Phase-Ili, 
i{ondi Gharouli Complex 

Salwan Public chooi 

Mayur Vihar, Phase-III, Delhi-g6 
Kondli Gharoli Complex, 

Salwan Public School 

: Salwan Public School. 

School Health Certificate 

The Principal, 

14. Electricity 
13. Drinking Water 

Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-11092 
419, lFirst Floor, Udyog Sadan, 

12. Building Structure 

Shahdara (South) Zone Public Health Department 
Municipal Corporation ofDelki 

11. No. of Urinals 

Windows in each room 10. No. of Toilets 

Doors In each room 9. No. of 
No. of 

No. of Desk & Chair 

No. of Staff 
6. No. of Students 

No. of Rooms 

No. DHO/Shah.(S)/2022/D-5 lo 

8. 
7. 

Name of School 

3. Timing of School 4. 

2. Location of the School 

5 

1. 
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