"STOP CORONA VIRUS-Wash Your Hand/Wear Mask/Maintain Social Distance"



DELHI JAL BOARD(GOVT, OF N.C.T. DELHI) QUALITY CONTROL LABORATORY. TRANS YAMUNA REGION TAHIRPUR DELHI-110093



NO: DJB/ACWA(TYR)/2023......

NO: DJB/QCL TYR/PD/04/2304/02

DATE:- 29-04-2023

Analysis report of DJB supply water samples collected from (1)Inlet (2) Outlet. M/S Salwan Public School, Kondli Gharouli Complex, Mayur Vihar, Phase-III, Delhi- 96, for drinking purpose. Ref. No-SPS/MV/MCD/23-24/1717, dt 25-04-2023

No.	f collection:- 27-04-2023 PARTICULARS	Challan No:- 37 BIS:10500-2012 LIMITS		dated:- 25-04-2023 RESULT		
Α.	The state of the s	Desirable	Permissible	UNITS		
	Physical Examination	A THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON OF THE PE		CALLS	(1)	(2)
2.	Colour	* ***	1		Clear	Clear
~·	Odour	The state of the s			Chlor.	Chlor
	Turbidity	1.0	5.0	NTU	0.58	0.79
Ŧ.	pH Value	6.5-8.5		1110	7.4	7.5
5.	Electrical Conductivity	The section of the section was religible on which		μs/cm	272	276
6.	Total Dissolved Solids	500	2000		177	179
В.	Chemical Examination	The state of the s	2000	mg/l	111	1/9
7.	Pth Alkalinity	45	NO RELAXATION	mg/l	NIL	7,11
8.	Total Alkalinity	200	600	nig/I	78	NIL
9.	Total Hardness	200	600		96	78
10.	Calcium Hardness			mg/l	and the second second second second	92
11.	Magnesium Hardness -		••••	mg/l	64	62
12.	Calcium as (Ca)	75	200	mg/l	32	30
13.	Magnesium as (Mg)	30	100	mg/l	25.6	24.8
14.	Ammonical Nitrogen	0.5	NO RELAXATION	mg/l	7.68	7.20
15.	the same of the same and the same of the s		The state of the s	mg/l	N.D	N.D
	Nitroto 7477	45	NO RELAXATION	mg/l	N,D	N.D
<u>17.</u>	Sulphate D v : 0	200	400	mg/l	1.68	2.09
18.	Chloride A.A.	250	1000	mg/l	36.70	38.26
19.	Fluoride of A. A.	1.0		mg/l	22	22
20.	Sulphate Sul		1.5 NO RELAXATION	mg/l	0.14	0.19
21.	The state of the s	1.0	NO RELAXATION	mg/l	0.10	0.08
	ALL THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	0.05	and an extension of the same o	mg/l	N.D.	N.D.
22.	Residual Chlorine	0.2	1.0	mg/l	0.71	0.33
2.3.	Bacteriological Examination	A h	NO DUI	The state of the s	The second processing fractions and the second	- 1
ž.).	Coliform count	Absent	NO RELAXATION	MPN/ 100ml	0	0

REMARKS:- On the basis of above tested parameters, both water samples conforms BIS: 10500-2012 and can be considered fit for drinking purpose.

BACT.

Junity Control Zonal Laboratory (Tyr. Tahir Pur Dilahad Gorden

Salwan Public School Kondli Gharouli Complex Mayur Vihar Phase-III, Dolhi-110098

Director U Salwan Public School Kondli Gharouli Complex Mayur Vihar Phase-III, Delhi-110096

Municipal Corporation of Delhi

Public Health Department

Shahdara (South) Zone 419, First Floor, Udyog Sadan, Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-11092

No. DHO/Shah.(S)/2022/D-5 10

Dated:- 16/9/2022

School Health Certificate

1. Name of School

2. Location of the School

3. Timing of School

4. No. of Rooms

5. No. of Staff

6. No. of Students

7. No. of Desk & Chair

8. No. of Doors In each room

9. No. of Windows in each room

10. No. of Toilets

11. No. of Urinals

12. Building Structure

13. Drinking Water

14. Electricity

: Salwan Public School

: Kondli Gharoli Complex, Mayur Vihar,

Phase-III, Delhi-96: 8 A.M. to 2:30 P.M

: 74

: 64 Teacher, 13 Ministterial Staff

: 1656 (Boys-947, Girls-709)

: Provided

: Exist in each room : Exist in each room

DVISC III 69

: 29

: 38 : Pucca

: Provided

: Provided

At the time of inspection, school is found running under sanitary and hygiene conditions. This certificate is subject to provision of Fire Safety Certificate and its has no bearing on unauthorized construction of the premises if any and on any dispute regarding title of land.

This certificate/NOC is valid for (01) one year only.

Deputy Health Officer Shahdara (South) Zone

DEPUTY HEALTH OFFICER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI SHAHDARA (SOUTH) ZONE

The Principal, Salwan Public School Kondli Gharoli Complex, Mayur Vihar, Phase-III, Delhi-96

Salwan Public School Kondli Gharouli Complex Mayur Vihar Phase-III, Delbi-110093 Director Salwan Public School
Kondli Gharouli Complex
Mayur Vihar Phase-III,
Delhi-110096